National emblem UKRAINE

Competent authorities Everybody whom it concerns Respective embassies and consulates

From **Ivanov Andrii Petrovych**, born on 1 January 1980, passport AA 123123, issued by Pidhaitsi District Department of the Administration of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of Ukraine in Ternopil area on 31 January 2010.

registered in Pidhaitsi town, 1 Shevchenko street, of Ternopil area, Ukraine,

from **Ivanova Alina Dmytrivna**, born on 01 December 1980, passport BC 456789, issued by Pidhaitsi District Department of the Administration of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of Ukraine in Ternopil area on 01 January 2009.

registered in Pidhaitsi town, 1 Shevchenko street, of Ternopil area, Ukraine

STATEMENT

We, **Ivanov Andrii Petrovych** and **Ivanova Alina Dmytrivna**, give our consent for preparation all the necessary documents (including opening visas) and for temporary trips abroad to the Portuguese Republic, the Republic of Poland and to all others member states of European Union (Schengen Agreement), the United States of America during the period 01 July 2015 to 01 July 2016 to our juvenile son **Ivanov Stanislav Andriiovych**, born on 02 January 2000 (series of the birth certificate is 1-AA No. 123123, issued by Civil Status Registration Office of Pidhaitsi District Department of Justice of Ternopil area on 31 January 2000, entry No. 15).

Trips of our juvenile son **Ivanov Stanislav Andriiovych**, born on 02 January 2000, will take place by our simultaneous accompaniment or by accompaniment of one of the parents, father **Ivanov Andrii Petrovych** or mother **Ivanova Alina Dmytrivna**, everybody of them acts independently.

Additionally we state by the statement that we **Ivanov Andrii Petrovych** and **Ivanova Alina Dmytrivna** assume full responsibilities for life and health of our child, guarantee duly return in Ukraine by the end of the appropriate period of staying abroad, take all the necessary decisions concerning our child and take full financial responsibilities and all the expenses related to the trips of our son abroad.

We inform that reasons according to the Article 6 of the Law of Ukraine of Law Regulating the Procedure of the Departing from Ukraine and Entering into Ukraine of the Ukrainian Citizens which restrict the right of **Ivanov Stanislav Andriiovych** to depart abroad don't exist.

12 May 2015

Signatures: /Signature/ Ivanov A. P.

/Signature/ Ivanova A. D.

Ternopil city, Ukraine, the twelfth of May of the year two thousand fifteenth.

I, Osypenko A. A., the private notary of Ternopil city Notarial District, certify the authenticity of the signatures of **Ivanov Andrii Petrovych** and **Ivanova Alina Dmytrivna** signed them in my presence.

Personalities of **Ivanov Andrii Petrovych** and **Ivanova Alina** who signed the document are identified and their capacities are examined.

Registered in the Register under No. 100.

Fees are paid according to the Article 31 of the Law of Ukraine "On Notary".

Private notary / Signature / Seal

A. A. Osypenko Osypenko Antonina Andriivna* Private notary* Ternopil city Notarial District of Ternopil area*

AMO No. 123123